Maria Charina Prize

Eligibility guidelines

The prize is intended for a young researcher who has obtained a PhD in the five years preceding the closing date of the call for applications (March 21, 2023), with a thesis related to the research topics investigated by Maria Charina.

Nomination guidelines

Nominations for Maria Charina Prize must be submitted to the email address **mariacharina.prize@gmail.com** by <u>March 21, 2023</u>. Self-nominations are not accepted. Each candidate must have a nominator.

The materials required to submit a nomination for Maria Charina Prize are:

- The nominator's letter of recommendation for the candidate, which should summarize the reasons why the candidate deserves the prize. The nominator's letter should also list two experts who will submit letters of support.
- Two letters of support from experts in the field (a pdf file for each letter).
- The candidate's CV (a pdf file no longer than 4 pages which respects the following standards: Arial, Courier New, Calibri, Cambria, Times New Roman, or Computer Modern fonts; minimum spacing should be single; all margins should be 1 inch=2.54cm).
- A key paper on the research topics investigated by Maria Charina that is authored/co-authored by the candidate.

Prize Committee

Costanza Conti (Università di Firenze), Mariantonia Cotronei (Università Mediterranea di Reggio Calabria), Stefano De Marchi (Università di Padova), Mihai Putinar (University of California at Santa Barbara), Lucia Romani (Università di Bologna).

Members of the Prize Committee will review the received nominations and select the awardee by April 28, 2023.

Notification of Prize

By April 30, 2023, the Prize Committee will notify the recipient of the prize. As part of the notification, the recipient of Maria Charina prize will receive an invitation to attend the International Conference on Approximation Theory and Applications to be held in Cetraro (Italy) on June 18-22, 2023 and give a short talk about his/her work at this conference.

For more information see the conference website https://umi-taa.sites.dmi.unipg.it

The Prize

The award will cover both the registration fee and the accommodation expenses for the conference in Cetraro. There is no cash award associated with the prize.